		~ ~ 11		
Form PTO-1504 RECORDA June 12, 2001	06-27-2001	Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission		se rec	cord the attached original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party Insulgard Corp. 5133 Lawrence Place Hyattsville, Maryland 20781	101762506	Name: <u>G</u> Internal Add Street Addre	eneral Electric Comapny lress: 3135 Easton Turnpike ess: ld State: CT Zip: 06431	
Individual(s) Asso General Partnership Lim X Corporation-State - New Yo Other	ited Partnership ork	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State: New York Other		
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) _ Yes No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment _ Men Security Agreement _ Ch Other	rger ange of Name			
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or reg A. Trademark Application No.( 1. 75489107		ark Registratio 7	on Nos.	
	Additional Numbers atta	iched? Ves	Y No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	6. Total nun	nber of applications and stration involved:2	
Name: John Devenny				
Internal Address: General Electr	ic Company			
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431				
		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65	
1 85/2001 DBYRHE 000 <b>00166 070875 15</b> 1 11:44. 40:00 CH 1 10:467 25,70 CH	489107	Enclose X Authorizaccount	d zed to be charged to deposit	
		8. Deposit a	account number:	
		<u>070875</u>		
			TDADEMADK	

REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0571

(Attach duplicate	copy of th	nis page	if paying by
deposit account)			

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing John Devenny

Signature To

Date 6/12/01

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011

Recordal of Assignment.CommercialII.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0572



## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-12-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

BY RESOLUTION OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, dated the \_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, Insulgard Corp. located at 5133 Lawrence Place, Hyattsville, Maryland 20781 (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), the registered and recorded owner of all rights, title, and interest in the followings:

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Filing Date
COASTGARD		75489107		05 / 21 / 1998
INSULGARD	0979247	72407803	02 / 26 / 1974	11 / 16 / 1971

(hereafter the "TRADEMARKS")

RECORDED: 06/17/2001

does, as of the date of said Resolution, GRANT, BEQUEATH, ASSIGN, SELL AND TRANSFER TO:

General Electric Company, located at One Plastics Ave., Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, said trademark registrations and associated goodwill herein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR does also convenant and agree that it will at anytime and from time to time, at the request and cost of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver or shall cause to be executed and delivered to it or them all such instruments, and take or cause to be taken such further action which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may reasonably and in good faith deem necessary in order to enable ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to realize upon or otherwise enjoy any of the right, title and interest it has acquired or to carry into effect the intent and purpose thereof.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successor and assigns, effective as of the date of said Resolution.

The undersigned declares and states that he is an Officer of the ASSIGNOR, and he is authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, that he knows the ASSIGNOR to be the owner of the TRADEMARKS, that the facts set forth above of his knowledge are true and those on information are believed to be true, and that these statements are made pursuant to 18 USC 1001.

INSULGARD CORP

Name:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0573